
FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 24 JUN 2022

R1 24 Jun 2022 | Saint-Cloud | PRIX ALLEE D’AMOUR STAKES
Distance: 1300m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
7:40 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
 1 
 2 
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 
 7 
 8 

ALROUCHA (IRE)
LOUVE STORY (FR)
GALIMINE (FR)
VALDIKHOVA (FR)
VICTORIA ROSE (FR)
FIRST NONANTAISE (FR)
GAIN IT
LADY RAZALMA

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57

1
3
8
6
5
2
4
7

C LECOEUVRE
M BARZALONA
R THOMAS
C DEMURO
T PICCONE
S MOKROSOVA  2.5 
S RUIS
A LEMAITRE

H F DEVIN
A FABRE
C & Y LERNER
J C ROUGET
MLLE J DUPONT-FAHN
M NIESLANIK
F CHAPPET
CHR HEAD

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 ALROUCHA (IRE) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Zghorta Dance (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

2 LOUVE STORY (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Louve Nationale (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ballymore Thoroughbred Lt

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

3 GALIMINE (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Another Love (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Desjardins

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

4 VALDIKHOVA (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Vlatka (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

SAINT-CLOUD | PAGE 1



FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 24 JUN 2022

5 VICTORIA ROSE (FR) Trainer: Mlle J Dupont-fahn Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kessaar (IRE) Dam: Lestilia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Maughan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

6 FIRST NONANTAISE (FR) Trainer: M Nieslanik Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Mokrosova (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Castries (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme E Nieslanikova

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

7 GAIN IT Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Gagarina (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R shaykhutdinov

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

8 LADY RAZALMA Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Royal Razalma (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yeguada Centurion Slu

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 24 JUN 2022

R2 24 Jun 2022 | Saint-Cloud | CHAPEAU ROUGE STAKES
Distance: 1300m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
8:15 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
 1 
 2 
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 
 7 
 8 
 9 
 10 
 11 

GAME ON
VERNIX (FR)
DSCHINGIS FEAR (FR)
CABRILLO (IRE)
SEE THE LIGHT (FR)
CEDRE
BOLSHKINOV (FR)
STANDING STONE (IRE)
GRAND FETARD (IRE)
CHALDERO (FR)
ANGERS (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

1
6
2
3
10
4
9
5
7
11
8

S PASQUIER
O PESLIER
L NOMIS  3.5 
M BARZALONA
C SOUMILLON
L BOISSEAU
G BENOIST
C LECOEUVRE
C DEMURO
S MOKROSOVA  2.5 
M GUYON

F CHAPPET
MLLE J SOUDAN
Y BARBEROT
A FABRE
A G BOTTI
F HEAD
Y BARBEROT
H F DEVIN
J C ROUGET
M NIESLANIK
M BARATTI

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
UK
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 GAME ON Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Polissonne (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Algranti

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

2 VERNIX (FR) Trainer: Mlle J Soudan Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Vauville (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

3 DSCHINGIS FEAR (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Nomis (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dschingis Secret (GER) Dam: Waldfee (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Avatara S A

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

4 CABRILLO (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Pacifica Highway (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 24 JUN 2022

5 SEE THE LIGHT (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 10� Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Miss Raven (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Du Logis Saint Germ

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

6 CEDRE Trainer: F Head Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Galaxidi (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme F Head

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

7 BOLSHKINOV (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Benoist WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camacho (UK) Dam: Gonzeville (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

8 STANDING STONE (IRE) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Blue Blue Sky (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Kendall

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

9 GRAND FETARD (IRE) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Pretty Darling (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Le Haras De La Gousserie

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

10 CHALDERO (FR) Trainer: M Nieslanik Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Mokrosova (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Morandi Dam: Charmey (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme E Nieslanikova

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 24 JUN 2022

11 ANGERS (FR) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Angel Of Harlem (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Uranie Sarl/pegase Bloodstock

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

SAINT-CLOUD | PAGE 5



FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 24 JUN 2022

R3 24 Jun 2022 | Saint-Cloud | YOUTH MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
8:50 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 9736
 2 84
 3 55
 4 224
 5 33622
 6 5
 7 22
 8 84
 9 238529

SAKHARAH (FR)
FEARLESS LOVE (FR)
VICTOR LAZZLO (USA)
WARM BREEZE (FR)
ZENIGATA (FR)
SOUND OF SILVER (FR)
OPALUS ROAD (FR)
FASTEN WAVE (FR)
FIRE OF THE SUN (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

6
7
9
2
1
8
5
3
4

C SOUMILLON
M GUYON
S PASQUIER
M BARZALONA
M VELON  1.5 
C DEMURO
S RUIS
C LECOEUVRE
B MURZABAYEV

M D SANCHEZ
P BARY
F CHAPPET
L ROVISSE
B MAES
D SMAGA
J M BEGUIGNE
FRAU E MEDER
P SCHIERGEN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
G
G
G
G
G
C
C

FR
FR
USA
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 4-0�-0-1
 2-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 3-0�-2-0
 5-0�-2-2
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-2-0
 2-0�-0-0
 7-0�-2-1

$3,403
$2,185
$0
$9,328
$10,152
$1,134
$9,076
$2,269
$28,175

 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-1-1
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-2-0
 2-0�-0-0
 4-0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 SAKHARAH (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,403
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Serious Dowth (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cuadra Mediterraneo

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
9 of 11 07Feb22 CHA awt 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 10] G Meury 58 $-- Titanium 1:42.32   ....... 2½ ............................Chantilly
7 of 8 09Mar22 CHA awt 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] T Piccone 58 $-- Lassaut 1:38.36   ....... 4¼ ............................Chantilly
3 of 7 28Mar22 FTN	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] C Berge 58 $-- Gaucher 1:58.08   ....... 2¾ .....................Fontainebleau
6 of 11 01May22 LAZ	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 61 [ 9] I Melgarejo 57.5 $-- Catapum 1:40.23   ....... 5¾ .............................. Madrid

2 FEARLESS LOVE (FR) Trainer: P Bary Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,185
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Upbeat Mood (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Cehel/a Jathiere

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
8 of 12 23Nov21 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 12] I Mendizabal 58 $-- Angelino 2:01.62   ....... 6½ ........................... Deauville
4 of 7 06Jun22 STC	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 62 [ 2] C Demuro 54 $-- Bonheur Bleu 1:48.91   .......Lnk ........................Saint-Cloud

3 VICTOR LAZZLO (USA) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay usa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Runhappy (USA) Dam: Do The Danse (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Gilibert

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 11 07Feb22 CHA awt 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] S Pasquier 58 $-- Titanium 1:42.32   ....... 1½ ............................Chantilly
5 of 8 15Mar22 LLS awt 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] C Soumillon 58 $-- Bon Appetit 1:54.12   ....... 4¼ ...................... Lyon La Soie

4 WARM BREEZE (FR) Trainer: L Rovisse Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: $9,328
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay cl fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Lakuta (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Le Haras De La Gousserie

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
2 of 10� 31Mar22 CHA awt 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 6] L Boisseau 59 $-- Fanfaro 1:39.20   .........nk ............................Chantilly
2 of 9 12Apr22 FTN	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 24 [ 6] G Mosse 58 $-- Ilic 1:53.70   ....... 2½ .....................Fontainebleau
4 of 11 05May22 LYO	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] G Mosse 58 $-- Law Supreme 1:39.56   ....... 3½ ........................Lyon-Parilly
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5 ZENIGATA (FR) Trainer: B Maes Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-2-2 Prize Money: $10,152
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Free Entry (IRE) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 5-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Maes

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 10� 30May21 LON	 turf 130�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] A Pouchin 56 $-- Black Lives Matter 1:15.90   .......... 1 ................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 6 15Jul21 CHA	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] T Bachelot 55.5 $-- Scherzo 1:35.10   ....... 1¼ ............................Chantilly
6 of 8 10Oct21 LYO	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 4] J Marcialis 58 $-- Sitello 1:44.55   ..... 11¾ ........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 13 18May22 STB	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 69 [ 6] M Velon 57 $-- Anno 1:27.55   ........ hd .........................Strasbourg
2 of 9 08Jun22 AMI	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] M Velon 57 $-- Diadema 1:47.10   .......... 2 ............................. Amiens

6 SOUND OF SILVER (FR) Trainer: D Smaga Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,134
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Silver Storm (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Y Seydoux Clausonn/e Puerari

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 9 16May22 CHA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 6] C Demuro 58 $-- Lepard 1:42.97   .......... 6 ............................Chantilly

7 OPALUS ROAD (FR) Trainer: J M Beguigne Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-2-0 Prize Money: $9,076
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 58 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Hukba (IRE) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 2-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sparkling Star

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
2 of 8 18Apr22 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] S Ruis 58 $-- Spanish Intent 1:30.37   ....... 2½ ........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 10� 02Jun22 LON	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] S Ruis 58 $-- Slevka 1:21.40   ......... ¾ ................. ParisLongchamp

8 FASTEN WAVE (FR) Trainer: Frau E Meder Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,269
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock (AUS) Dam: Velvet Star (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Ramon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
8 of 10� 22Apr22 COM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] S Vogt 56 $-- Dom Bertrand 1:24.67   ....... 5¼ ........................ Compiegne
4 of 8 17May22 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 11 [ 1] C Lecoeuvre 58.5 $-- Offranville 1:26.99   ....... 4½ ........................Saint-Cloud

9 FIRE OF THE SUN (FR) Trainer: P Schiergen Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-2-1 Prize Money: $28,175
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 58 Good: 7-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Areion (GER) Dam: Morera (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Syndikat Rapido

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 13 15Oct21 BAD	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 17 [ 1] B Murzabayev 57.5 $-- Georgios 1:26.91   ....... 2¾ ..................... Baden-Baden
8 of 9 16Nov21 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] B Murzabayev 57 $-- My Fancy 1:35.91   ....... 7½ ........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 11 22Mar22 CHA awt 140�0�  G  HCP 14 [ 6] S Vogt 58 $-- Deep Hope 1:25.17   .......... 6 ............................Chantilly
2 of 19 01May22 CAP	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [  ] S Vogt 58 $-- See Hector 1:36.10   ....... 1¾ ............................... Rome
9 of 11 22May22 COL	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 67 [ 9] R Piechulek 58 $-- Maljoom 1:35.85   ..... 12¾ ............................ Cologne
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R4 24 Jun 2022 | Saint-Cloud | FOURIRE STAKES
Distance: 2000m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
9:25 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
 1 
 2 
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 
 7 
 8 
 9 
 10 
 11 
 12 
 13 
 14 

PORT AU PRINCE (IRE)
GADZART (USA)
E VA BIN (IRE)
HARTWOOD MAN (FR)
KASSEFETTE (FR)
CRAB KEY (FR)
TWO FACE (FR)
ZARAK STAR (FR)
LAILA (FR)
VAYDENA (FR)
SAFARIA (USA)
JOYOUS SPIRIT (IRE)
FEEL (USA)
PLESANT JANE (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

13
5
2
9
8
6
1
4
14
12
7
3
10
11

S CHUETTE  2.5 
C DEMURO
R MANGIONE
O PESLIER
C GUITRAUD
M BARZALONA
B MURZABAYEV
C LECOEUVRE
C SOUMILLON
G MOSSE
H JOURNIAC
A LE LAY MARTIN  3.5 
S PASQUIER
S RUIS

M DELZANGLES
F CHAPPET
F CARNEVALI
V DISSAUX
B MAES
E D MONFORT
P SCHIERGEN
A SCHUTZ
F H GRAFFARD
M DELZANGLES
F H GRAFFARD
A FABRE
P BARY
F CHAPPET

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
C
C
G
C
C
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
USA
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
USA
IRE
USA
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 PORT AU PRINCE (IRE) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Chuette (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Helmet (AUS) Dam: Moonlady (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Lambert/mme F Perree

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

2 GADZART (USA) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey usa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Biogenic (USA) Dam: Proud Commander (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Chalmel

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

3 E VA BIN (IRE) Trainer: F Carnevali Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Lady Montjeu (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Esageruma Nein Sas

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

4 HARTWOOD MAN (FR) Trainer: V Dissaux Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Sargasses (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Guindon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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5 KASSEFETTE (FR) Trainer: B Maes Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Guitraud WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Alia Island (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Maes

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

6 CRAB KEY (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Piler Lann (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W Nash

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

7 TWO FACE (FR) Trainer: P Schiergen Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Taziana (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Two Faces

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

8 ZARAK STAR (FR) Trainer: A Schutz Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Cruel Sea (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Abdullah

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

9 LAILA (FR) Trainer: F H Graffard Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr iron fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Loredana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H H Aga Khan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

10 VAYDENA (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Vadiya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H H Aga Khan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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11 SAFARIA (USA) Trainer: F H Graffard Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. usa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Flotilla (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H H M Al Thani

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

12 JOYOUS SPIRIT (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Le Lay Martin (a3.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Elle Same (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lady Bamford

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

13 FEEL (USA) Trainer: P Bary Barrier: 10� Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay usa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Into Mischief (USA) Dam: Beta Leo (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Flaxman Stables Ireland L

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

14 PLESANT JANE (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pivotal (UK) Dam: Jane The Star (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R shaykhutdinov

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 24 JUN 2022

R5 24 Jun 2022 | Saint-Cloud | GAZALA MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
10:00 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 6437
 2 233
 3 00
 4 57
 5 5
 6 7
 7 35
 8 4
 9 843436
 10 652234
 11 74
 12 927
 13 

GREGGY
SNOWBLIND (IRE)
ROUGE FIDELE (FR)
SCOTTISH SAINT (FR)
HANDHY (FR)
HIDDEN GEM (FR)
CALLISTO MOON
PATRIOTISTA (FR)
BLACK ECHO (FR)
SPARKLE ON
GALANTHUS
MISSALIA (FR)
EMILY’S DANCER (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56

2
8
11
9
10
6
7
5
3
4
1
13
12

A LEMAITRE
E HARDOUIN
MLLE A MASSIN  1.5 
T BACHELOT
C GROSBOIS
T PICCONE
M BARZALONA
C LECOEUVRE
B MURZABAYEV
O PESLIER
H BESNIER
M GUYON
E CRUBLET  2.5 

MLLE J DUPONT-FAHN
MLLE C FEY
S WATTEL
S WATTEL
A COUETIL
F R MONFORT
H PANTALL
M BRASME
S SMRCZEK
F HEAD
A FABRE
N CAULLERY
N LITTMODEN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
UK
UK
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
53
--
--
--
--

 4-0�-0-1
 3-0�-1-2
 2-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-1
 1-0�-0-0
 12-0�-0-2
 6-0�-2-1
 2-0�-0-0
 3-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0

$4,196
$10,021
$0
$1,205
$798
$0
$1,103
$2,411
$8,552
$16,733
$1,597
$4,538
$0

 1-0�-0-1
 3-0�-1-2
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-1
 2-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 GREGGY Trainer: Mlle J Dupont-fahn Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,196
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Gregorian (IRE) Dam: Tethys (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Aj Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 8 24Jun21 LON	 turf 130�0�  H  HCP -- [ 7] M Berto 57 $-- Exigency 1:20.69   ....... 5¼ ................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 6 14Jul21 LON	 turf 130�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] M Berto 58 $-- Rose Premium 1:19.56   .......... 7 ................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 9 20Sep21 FTN	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 7] A Lemaitre 56.5 $-- Perl 1:28.94   ....... 1¼ .....................Fontainebleau
7 of 10� 04May22 LON	 turf 130�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 6] A Lemaitre 58 $-- Of Good Cheer 1:15.60   ....... 3½ ................. ParisLongchamp

2 SNOWBLIND (IRE) Trainer: Mlle C Fey Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-1-2 Prize Money: $10,021
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-2
Sire: Fast Company (IRE) Dam: Tifawt (UK) J+H: 3-0-1-2 Turf: 3-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Wentworth/h Hatton

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
2 of 8 27Sep21 VIC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 4 [ 2] E Hardouin 54.5 $-- Saving Grace 1:31.92   ....... 1½ ................................Vichy
3 of 8 17May22 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 13 [ 3] E Hardouin 57 $-- Offranville 1:26.99   ....... 2¾ ........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 10� 02Jun22 LON	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] E Hardouin 56.5 $-- Slevka 1:21.40   ....... 1½ ................. ParisLongchamp

3 ROUGE FIDELE (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Mlle Alison Massin (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: Faithfilly (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme I Corbani

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
14 of 15 05Apr22 STC	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 8] T Bachelot 57 $-- Mascaret 1:45.84   ..... 17¼ ........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 14 02May22 EVX	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 10] Mlle Alison Massin 56.5 $-- Toskana Belle 1:56.60   ..... 15¾ ..............................Evreux

4 SCOTTISH SAINT (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,205
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Scarlet Honey (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme I Corbani

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 15 10Dec21 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] T Bachelot 57 $-- La Parisienne 1:57.55   .......... 8 ........................... Deauville
7 of 14 12Jan22 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 11] L Roussel 58 $-- Long Ridge Road 2:00.97   ....... 7¼ ........................... Deauville
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5 HANDHY (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 10� Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $798
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Mandy Layla (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Couetil Elevage

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 15 18May22 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 15] C Grosbois 55 $-- Tres Queen 2:11.44   ....... 5¾ ................. Le Lion D’angers

6 HIDDEN GEM (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Hideaway Girl (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F P Wood/haras De Treli/d Huelin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 11 16May22 CHA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] E Hardouin 57 $-- Tariyana 1:41.76   ........ 14 ............................Chantilly

7 CALLISTO MOON Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,103
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Shamardal (USA) Dam: Winters Moon (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/06/12 (3654 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 7 17Mar22 WOL awt 140�0�  G  HCP 62 [ 7] James Doyle 57.5 $4 Queen Aminatu 1:29.42   .......... 4 .............. plugged on into 3rd 
5 of 6 02Apr22 WOL awt 180�0�  G  HCP 57 [ 6] W Buick 57.5 $5 Eshtora 1:51.54   .......... 4 .......... weakened final furlong

8 PATRIOTISTA (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,411
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Rime A Rien (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: La Fleche Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 10� 05Aug21 DEA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] E Hardouin 57 $-- Shaikha 1:08.54   ....... 7¼ ........................... Deauville

9 BLACK ECHO (FR) Trainer: S Smrczek Barrier: 3 Total: 12-0-0-2 Prize Money: $8,552
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 58 Good: 8-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Big Monologue (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Moorea

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 14 11Apr22 NCY	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP -- [ 4] B Ganbat 56.5 $-- Cartaojal 1:27.89   ....... 2¼ ...............................Nancy
3 of 8 23Apr22 STB	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] S Vogt 56.5 $-- Lagoa Santa 1:28.59   ....... 2¾ .........................Strasbourg
4 of 10� 04May22 LON	 turf 130�0�  G  HCP 55 [ 2] I Mendizabal 58 $-- Of Good Cheer 1:15.60   ....... 1¾ ................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 6 22May22 LEC	 turf 110�0�  G  HCP 27 [ 5] E Hardouin 56.5 $-- Sassica 1:05.60   .......... 6 ............... Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 10� 07Jun22 DEP	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP 37 [ 10] G Mosse 56.5 $-- Queen Of Speed 1:06.20   .......... 5 ..............................Dieppe

10 SPARKLE ON Trainer: F Head Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-2-1 Prize Money: $16,733
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 58 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Sparkling Beam (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Strawbridge

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 13 26Aug21 DEA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] V Cheminaud 58 $-- Chantarella 1:42.41   .......... 2 ........................... Deauville
2 of 14 15Sep21 COM	turf 140�0�  H  HCP 10� [ 13] V Cheminaud 58 $-- Sicilian Defense 1:27.79   .........nk ........................ Compiegne
2 of 9 14Oct21 LON	 turf 130�0�  G  HCP 28 [ 9] V Cheminaud 58 $-- Dolce Zel 1:16.41   ......... ¾ ................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 16 24Nov21 DEA awt 130�0�  G  HCP -- [ 14] V Cheminaud 58 $-- Masiel 1:17.25   ....... 2¼ ........................... Deauville
4 of 9 18Feb22 CHA awt 130�0�  G  HCP 25 [ 5] C Soumillon 58 $--	 Quietly	Confident	 1:18.50	 	  .......... 2 ............................Chantilly
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11 GALANTHUS Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,597
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Nuit Polaire (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/08/02 (7262 Days)
Owner: Westerberg

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 10� 29Apr22 STC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 6] H Besnier 57 $-- Sun Flare 1:43.63   ..... 10¼ ........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 10� 19May22 VIC	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] H Besnier 58.5 $-- Brana 1:40.72   ....... 5½ ................................Vichy

12 MISSALIA (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 13 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,538
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Miss Gandelia (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Wingtans

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
9 of 11 07Apr22 DEA	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP -- [ 6] M Michel 56 $-- Sweetheart 1:30.99   ..... 12½ ........................... Deauville
2 of 10� 04May22 LON	 turf 130�0�  G  HCP 58 [ 3] M Guyon 58 $-- Of Good Cheer 1:15.60   ......... ¾ ................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 10� 26May22 LON	 turf 130�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] E Hardouin 57 $-- Girl Gone Wild 1:14.65   .......... 3 ................. ParisLongchamp

13 EMILY’S DANCER (FR) Trainer: N Littmoden Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Crublet (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wings Of Eagles Dam: Koraya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Fordham

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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R6 24 Jun 2022 | Dax | JULIA AUGUSTA MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,000
10:17 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 40
 2 99
 3 806
 4 700834
 5 605044
 6 
 7 7
 8 545600
 9 05
 10 5
 11 32205
 12 60
 13 6
 14 

QUEJO
PEARL OF CHOP (FR)
MISTER KOOL (SPA)
PRIMO VIOLINO (FR)
ELYMAS
DUNYA (SPA)
DOWN TOWN (FR)
NOIRE DESIRE (FR)
GRAIN DE POUSSIERE (FR)
CHARM WRENS (FR)
OHEKA (FR)
MIND FLOWER (FR)
ROSE DES SABLES (FR)
DAENERYS VILOTTE (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5

9
3
14
2
7
13
6
10
8
1
4
12
5
11

R SOUSA FERREIRA
A GUTIERREZ VAL  1.5 
B FAYOS MARTIN
A CRASTUS
G GUEDJ-GAY
W SMIT
H MOUESAN  1.5 
A MEROU  1.5 
E CORALLO
I MENDIZABAL
V SEGUY
C CADEL
F VERON
R DELAGE  2.5 

G VAZ
MME J SOUBAGNE
R AVIAL LOPEZ
M GUARNIERI
D HENDERSON
MME M PUENTE
M MOLIST
MME N DUBORD
C FERLAND
D WATRIGANT
F ROHAUT
C BONIN
A DE WATRIGANT
O DE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
C
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
FR
SPA
FR
UK
SPA
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
67
--
--
--
--
--
80
--
--
--

 2-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 6-0�-0-1
 6-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 6-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 5-0�-2-1
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

$2,269
$0
$0
$3,782
$2,714
$0
$0
$3,758
$798
$798
$7,517
$0
$0
$0

 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-1
 2-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-1-1
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 QUEJO Trainer: G Vaz Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,269
Jockey: R Sousa Ferreira WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Facia De Tola (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dm Batista Ribeiro

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 9 16May22 CHA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] A Mosse 58 $-- Lepard 1:42.97   .......... 6 ............................Chantilly
10� of 10� 07Jun22 DEP	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] A Mosse 58 $-- Queen Of Speed 1:06.20   ..... 24½ ..............................Dieppe

2 PEARL OF CHOP (FR) Trainer: Mme J Soubagne Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Perle De Star (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Chopard

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
9 of 15 24Apr22 TOU	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 39 [ 5] F Veron 58 $-- Dizzy 1:28.20   ..... 16¾ ........................... Toulouse
9 of 9 12May22 TAR	 turf 150�0�  G  HCP 25 [ 7] A Werle 58 $-- Chief Red Cloud 1:28.60   ....... 9¾ ..............................Tarbes

3 MISTER KOOL (SPA) Trainer: R Avial Lopez Barrier: 14 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Fayos Martin WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay spa c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Kool Kompany (IRE) Dam: Famara (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cuadra Lucarmada Slu

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
8 of 10� 23Mar22 LAT	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] C Cadel 58 $-- Samapy -- --- --   ....... 8½ ................ La Teste de Buch
12 of 15 24Apr22 TOU	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP -- [ 15] A Gavilan 58 $-- Dizzy 1:28.20   ........ 45 ........................... Toulouse
6 of 9 12May22 TAR	 turf 150�0�  G  HCP 39 [ 2] C Cadel 58 $-- Chief Red Cloud 1:28.60   ....... 4¾ ..............................Tarbes

4 PRIMO VIOLINO (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,782
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Supplicant (UK) Dam: Undovica (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Vitale

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

12 of 16 30Oct21 PAU awt 140�0�  H  HCP -- [ 16] G Guedj-gay 58 $-- Serisio 1:25.10   ..... 11¾ ..................................Pau
13 of 13 11Dec21 PAU awt 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 13] G Guedj-gay 58 $-- Simply Southern 1:34.90   ..... 28¼ ..................................Pau
8 of 12 28Feb22 MDM	turf 160�0�  S  HCP 15 [ 12] G Cultraro 52.5 $-- Hariasa 1:42.00   ....... 4½ ..................Mont De Marsan
3 of 9 13Apr22 SEN	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 40� [ 5] E Hardouin 53 $-- El Torero 1:28.68   ....... 2½ ..............Senonnes-Pouance
4 of 11 15Jun22 LAT	 turf 110�0�  G  HCP 33 [ 3] A Crastus 51.5 $-- The Dig -- --- --   ....... 4¼ ................ La Teste de Buch
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5 ELYMAS Trainer: D Henderson Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,714
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Mondialiste (IRE) Dam: Moghrama (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Turnbull

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

12 of 14 03Sep21 NCS awt 120�0�  G  HCP 30� [ 13] C Beasley 58 $8 Tatsumaki 1:12.23   ..... 15¼ .................... faded inside 2f
5 of 8 06Oct21 NTT	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 85 [ 10] C Beasley 58 $13 Parisiac 1:16.43   .......... 2 .......................never nearer
13 of 14 25Oct21 NCS awt 140�0�  G  HCP 44 [ 9] H Shaw 58 $21 Galiac 1:27.08   ..... 10¼ ............. always towards rear
4 of 15 24Apr22 TOU	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 52 [ 1] G Guedj-gay 58 $-- Dizzy 1:28.20   ..... 11¾ ........................... Toulouse
4 of 10� 26May22 TOU	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 4] G Guedj-gay 58 $-- Deja Vue 1:37.70   ....... 1¾ ........................... Toulouse

6 DUNYA (SPA) Trainer: Mme M Puente Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Smit WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay spa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kool Kompany (IRE) Dam: River Plate (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Aguilera Puente

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

7 DOWN TOWN (FR) Trainer: M Molist Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Mouesan (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Candidasa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Comas Molist

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 13 11Jun22 TAR	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 46 [ 9] F Veron 54.5 $-- Doctor Ron 2:09.90   ....... 7½ ..............................Tarbes

8 NOIRE DESIRE (FR) Trainer: Mme N Dubord Barrier: 10� Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,758
Jockey: A Merou (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Blue Desire (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme N Garde Dubord

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 13 03Feb22 CAG	 turf 150�0�  H  HCP -- [ 5] A Crastus 58 $-- Montmirail 1:33.10   ....... 3¾ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 12 04Mar22 BLB	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 15 [ 6] A Crastus 58 $-- Sea Of Ash 1:50.16   ....... 2¾ ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 11 23Mar22 LAT	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 72 [ 10] A Crastus 58 $-- Nano Nagle 1:40.30   .......... 3 ................ La Teste de Buch
11 of 14 12May22 TAR	 turf 150�0�  G  HCP 22 [ 8] A Crastus 58 $-- Visreyma 1:29.20   ..... 12½ ..............................Tarbes
98 of 11 11Jun22 TAR	 turf 150�0�  G  HCP 63 [ 6] A Merou 58 $-- Pearls Angel 1:29.40   ....... 3½ ..............................Tarbes

9 GRAIN DE POUSSIERE (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $798
Jockey: E Corallo WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Upendi (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Huderie Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
11 of 11 16Apr22 TOU	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] A Crastus 54.5 $-- Yes For Ever 1:39.20   ....... 8¾ ........................... Toulouse
5 of 10� 26May22 TOU	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 6] A Crastus 56.5 $-- Deja Vue 1:37.70   ....... 3¼ ........................... Toulouse

10 CHARM WRENS (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $798
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Three Wrens (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Pressac

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 14 12May22 TAR	 turf 150�0�  G  HCP 39 [ 13] I Mendizabal 56 $-- Visreyma 1:29.20   ....... 5¼ ..............................Tarbes
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11 OHEKA (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-2-1 Prize Money: $7,517
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 5-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Qatar Power (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Qatar Racing Limited

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 11 27Aug21 NMJ	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 61 [ 2] R Kingscote 57.5 $-- Silk Romance 1:26.49   ....... 5½ ......................nearest finish
2 of 8 25Sep21 NMR	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 73 [ 7] O Murphy 57.5 $-- Miss Carol Ann 1:26.32   .......... 2 .................kept on one pace
2 of 5 15Oct21 RED	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 82 [ 8] K Shoemark 57.5 $3 Present Moment 1:40.32   ...... Lhd ......................... just denied
12 of 14 30Oct21 NMR	turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 12] O Murphy 57.5 $11 Kawida 1:38.25   ..... 35¼ ..................weakened 2f out
5 of 11 23Mar22 LAT	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 74 [ 3] M Lauron 58 $-- Nano Nagle 1:40.30   ....... 2¼ ................ La Teste de Buch

12 MIND FLOWER (FR) Trainer: C Bonin Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Cadel WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr fon fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tin Horse (IRE) Dam: Ovidie (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rent A Horse By Yohea/oj Campos

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 12 04Feb22 PAU awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] C Cadel 56 $-- Alanya 2:03.90   ....... 6¾ ..................................Pau
98 of 11 11Jun22 TAR	 turf 150�0�  G  HCP 63 [ 10] C Cadel 58 $-- Pearls Angel 1:29.40   ....... 3½ ..............................Tarbes

13 ROSE DES SABLES (FR) Trainer: A De Watrigant Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Veron WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Pink Anemone (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Scea Haras De Gratte Panche

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 8 01Aug21 LAT	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 5] A Gutierrez Val 56 $-- Bahasa 1:51.92   ....... 3¾ ................ La Teste de Buch

14 DAENERYS VILOTTE (FR) Trainer: O De Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Delage (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Law Deputy (IRE) Dam: Tin Girl (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Rouel

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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R7 24 Jun 2022 | Saint-Cloud | CH. SEMBLAT CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 2000m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
10:35 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 134680
 2 411364
 3 1758
 4 516383
 5 633
 6 867774
 7 
 8 78
 9 
 10 214
 11 7
 12 0576

ELIANO (GER)
BLACK WALL (FR)
NOBLE RUBY (FR)
MAKILROY (FR)
FARAHNAZ (IRE)
SHAKE YOUR LIFE (FR)
HAVANA SILK
PEPE BOTELLA (FR)
LA ROQUE (FR)
SALARY BAY (FR)
GIFT OF KING (FR)
BELLA ROSSA (FR)

57.5
57.5
56
56
56
56
56
56
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

2
8
4
10
1
6
11
3
5
9
7
12

A MOSSE  2.5 
A DAIFI  3.5 
L ROUSSEL  3 

E CRUBLET  2.5 
S TISON  3.5 
L CARBONI  2.5 
F SATALIA  2.5 
G MEURY  3.5 
D PROVOST  2.5 
J MOBIAN  1.5 
C BERGE  2.5 
PERRINE CHEYER  2.5 

G BIETOLINI
J GAUVIN
E D MONFORT
N CAULLERY
A FABRE
M HOFER
M NIESLANIK
M D SANCHEZ
S NIGGE
P DECOUZ
C & Y LERNER
E THUEUX

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
F
C
F
G
C
G
F
F
F
F

GER
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 6-1-0-1
 9-2-0-2
 4-1-0-0
 10-1-0-2
 3-0�-0-2
 7-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 3-1-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-0

$20,166
$27,196
$10,125
$15,958
$7,019
$1,597
$0
$0
$0
$11,187
$0
$1,134

 2-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-1
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 ELIANO (GER) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: $20,166
Jockey: A Mosse (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Amaron (UK) Dam: Eibe (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/12/21 (196 Days)
Owner: Mme L Bietolini

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 8 08Jan22 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] C Soumillon 57 $-- Valmer Magic 2:01.60   ......... ½ ........................... Deauville
4 of 7 20Mar22 LYO	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 15 [ 2] F Branca 59 $-- Il Fantasista 2:19.72   .......... 4 ........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 7 20Apr22 CHA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] S Pasquier 57 $-- Sober 2:30.49   ........ 16 ............................Chantilly
8 of 13 01May22 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] C Demuro 57 $-- Russipant Fal 2:12.94   ....... 3¾ ................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 14 26May22 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 7] O Peslier 57 $-- Avenue Niel 2:11.58   ..... 23¾ ................. ParisLongchamp

2 BLACK WALL (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 8 Total: 9-2-0-2 Prize Money: $27,196
Jockey: A Daifi (a3.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 6-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Willywell Dam: Blue Risk (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 24/03/22 (92 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Jean-paul Gauvin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 8 27Feb22 LLS awt 180�0�  G  HCP 35 [ 6] M Velon 58 $-- Lifting Spirit 1:53.74   .......... 2 ...................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 9 24Mar22 LLS awt 180�0�  G  HCP -- [	 4]	 A	Daifi	 62 $-- Instantane 1:49.40   ......... ½ ...................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 10� 04Apr22 MSB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 46 [	 1]	 A	Daifi	 61.5 $-- Johen 1:59.92   .......... 3 .................. Marseille-Borely
6 of 7 07May22 LYO	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] M Velon 57 $-- Facteur Cheval 1:38.40   ....... 4¾ ........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 9 06Jun22 SDP	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 47 [ 2] M Velon 57.5 $-- Lighted Glory 2:04.31   ......... ½ .............. Salon De Provence

3 NOBLE RUBY (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,125
Jockey: L Roussel (a3.0�) WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Helmet (AUS) Dam: Noble Raven (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/09/21 (291 Days)
Owner: D Burkle

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
1 of 12 06Sep21 CRO	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 16 [ 7] Alex Roussel 56 $-- Recorwoman 1:50.26   ......... ¾ ............................... Craon
7 of 9 02Oct21 ANG	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 1] Alex Roussel 55.5 $-- Spanish Baroque 1:43.08   ....... 6¼ ..............................Angers
5 of 6 28Apr22 LEN	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] Alex Roussel 55.5 $-- Long Ridge Road 2:09.90   ....... 3½ ............................Le Mans
8 of 10� 02Jun22 LON	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] L Roussel 59 $-- Jaafar 2:35.64   ....... 6¼ ................. ParisLongchamp

4 MAKILROY (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 10� Total: 10-1-0-2 Prize Money: $15,958
Jockey: E Crublet (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Attendu Dam: La Boheme (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 23/04/22 (62 Days)
Owner: N Caullery

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 7 23Apr22 NAN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] S Maillot 57 $-- Equos Allez 1:43.33   .........nk ..............................Nantes
6 of 9 05May22 LYO	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 6] S Maillot 57 $-- Aggenstein 1:39.07   ....... 3¼ ........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 10� 16May22 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] S Maillot 58 $-- Olympic Dream 1:57.51   ....... 1¾ ............................Chantilly
8 of 13 26May22 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 38 [ 6] M Guyon 57 $-- Merseyside 2:13.84   ....... 8¼ ................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 5 10Jun22 COM	turf 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 2] S Maillot 56 $-- Amir Shalghoda 2:44.89   .......... 8 ........................ Compiegne
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5 FARAHNAZ (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-2 Prize Money: $7,019
Jockey: S Tison (a3.5) WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Firouzeh (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Fabre

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 13 07Jul21 CHA	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] H Besnier 57 $-- Dancinginthestreet 1:31.14   ....... 3½ ............................Chantilly
3 of 8 27Jul21 COM	turf 140�0�  H  HCP 7 [ 4] H Besnier 58 $-- Fleur D’iris 1:31.12   ....... 3¾ ........................ Compiegne
3 of 12 22Apr22 COM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] H Besnier 58 $-- Girl Gone Wild 1:24.79   .......... 3 ........................ Compiegne

6 SHAKE YOUR LIFE (FR) Trainer: M Hofer Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,597
Jockey: L Carboni (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pastorius (GER) Dam: Sing Hallelujah (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Klopper

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 7 02Nov21 CHA awt 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 6] S Koyuncu 58 $-- Marynder 1:40.31   ....... 5¼ ............................Chantilly
7 of 9 12Apr22 FTN	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 1] S Koyuncu 58 $-- Ilic 1:53.70   ..... 20¼ .....................Fontainebleau
7 of 8 08May22 MNH	turf 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] Stefanie Koyuncu 58 $-- Whynotmyfriend 1:59.96   ........ 50 ......................... Mannheim
7 of 7 22May22 COL	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] B Murzabayev 57.5 $-- Durthe 1:55.63   .......... 7 ............................ Cologne
4 of 12 03Jun22 COM	turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 54 [ 6] H Besnier 56 $-- Osmoy 2:07.75   ....... 3¼ ........................ Compiegne

7 HAVANA SILK Trainer: M Nieslanik Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Satalia (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Shades Of Silk (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme E Nieslanikova

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

8 PEPE BOTELLA (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Meury (a3.5) WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Irish Vintage (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pedro A Mateos

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 8 18Apr22 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] T Piccone 58 $-- Spanish Intent 1:30.37   ..... 30¾ ........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 14 02May22 EVX	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 28 [ 9] G Meury 58 $-- Elysted 1:56.20   ........ 13 ..............................Evreux

9 LA ROQUE (FR) Trainer: S Nigge Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Provost (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: La Passione (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

10 SALARY BAY (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 9 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $11,187
Jockey: J Mobian (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Synthese (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 08/05/22 (47 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Foret Jaune/jph Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
2 of 12 17Apr22 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 2] H Lebouc 56.5 $-- Ultime Creation 2:13.34   ........ hd ................. Le Lion D’angers
1 of 9 08May22 BLB	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 43 [ 1] L Oger 54.5 $-- Ya La Bye 2:12.20   .........nk ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 9 22May22 LEC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 41 [ 5] J Mobian 58.5 $-- Stronger Together 2:43.20   ....... 8½ ............... Le Croise-Laroche
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11 GIFT OF KING (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Berge (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Avenue Gabriel (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Haras Cadran/ec Jml Racin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 12 26Apr22 LYO	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] F Valle Skar 56.5 $-- Tekao 2:15.56   ..... 10¾ ........................Lyon-Parilly

12 BELLA ROSSA (FR) Trainer: E Thueux Barrier: 12 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,134
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Red Beauty (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Thueux

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
12 of 13 12Jan22 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] E Etienne 54.5 $-- Ipparock 2:01.09   ..... 10¾ ........................... Deauville
5 of 16 05Feb22 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 5 [ 10] L Boisseau 58 $-- Welcome Sight 1:59.56   ....... 5¼ ........................... Deauville
7 of 10� 11Mar22 FTN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] L Boisseau 57.5 $-- She’s Evaporust 2:06.98   ....... 4½ .....................Fontainebleau
6 of 10� 31Mar22 CHA awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] L Boisseau 56.5 $-- That’s My Power 2:12.67   ....... 6½ ............................Chantilly


